

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(CC 11525-11550/2011)

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2010 in RFA No. 771/2010 & RFA No. 796/2010 & RFA No. 776/2010 & RFA No. 792/2010 & RFA No. 782/2010 & RFA No. 769/2010 & RFA No. 768/2010 & RFA No. 788/2010 & RFA No. 772/2010 & final order dt.17.12.2010 in R.F.A.No.5403/2010 & final order dated 03.02.2011 in RFA No. 3280/2010 & final orders dated 09.12.2010 in RFA No. 3014/2010 & RFA No. 3011/2010 & RFA No. 3009/2010 & RFA No. 3544/2010 & RFA No. 3543/2010 & RFA No. 3545/2010 & RFA No. 3015/2010 & RFA No. 3546/2010 & RFA No. 3013/2010 & RFA No. 3000/2010 & RFA No. 3001/2010, final order dated 09.12.2010 in RFA No. 3547/2010 & RFA No. 3002/2010 & RFA No. 3003/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHOLA RAM @ BHOLU &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petitions is condoned.

The application filed for condonation of delay in filing

the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of

the deceased petitioners is condoned and the application for

substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer made. The

applications for deleting the names of proforma respondents and

discharge from guardianship are also allowed in terms of the prayer

2

made.

The application filed by the petitioners for permission

to file the special leave petitions is allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.4555 of 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master