

ITEM NO.16+69

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(CC 13322/2011)

(From the judgement and order(s) in RFA No. 953/2010 dated 09-DEC-10 an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13395-13398 of 2011

With I.A.1-4 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13452 of 2011

With I.A.1-4 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13951-13971 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Indranil Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr.Samiron Borkataky, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.4555 of 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master