

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8418-8425 OF 2011

LALI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of proforma respondent No. 4 in C.A. No. 8419/2011 and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of proforma respondent No. 4 in C.A. No. 8419 of 2011 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Hence I.A. No. 8 is allowed.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
| |Court Master

|