

\
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7891-7906 OF 2011

OM PRAKASH & ORS. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties are not present. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to comply with the objection raised in the office report.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master