

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4555 OF 2011

Hukum Singh & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Land Acquisition Collector & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned with office report dated 11th September, 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 18.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case within six weeks and to the respondents to file the statement of case within eight weeks."

The Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case till date. Stipulated time has been expired

Hence, the default of both the Counsel is reported before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate.**
- 2. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate.**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR