

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9573-9580 OF 2011

RAMESH KANTA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr.Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time by way of final opportunity to file statement of case. If statement of case is not filed on behalf of the appellants within four weeks, they will lose their right to be heard.

In case, the statement of case is filed within the time stipulated hereinabove, then statement of case on behalf of the respondents should be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master